© 2018 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com S172 Page 1
Series S172
DPDT Non-Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
S172\082018/Q3
SERIES RELAY TYPE
 S172 DPDT basic relay
 S172D DPDT relay with internal diode for coil transient suppression

Reflow Temperature 260°C max. temp.
1 min. max
Part Numbering System
S172     -     26     /     R
Relay Series
Q = Solder-Coated Leads1
(Surface Mount Relays are
Solder-Coated by default)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder2
Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V,
See Page 2 for more Voltages)
S172 Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2018 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series S172
DPDT Non-Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
S172\082018/Q3
TYPICAL DC CONTACT RATING (RESISTIVE)
LO
A
D
V
O
LT
A
G
E
(V
D
C
)
0
.1
.2
.3
.4
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
.01 0.5 .1 .5 1.0
FREQUENCY (GHz)
FIGURE 1
TYPICAL RF PERFORMANCE
1.92
1.22
1.07
1.02
1.01
1.00
1.00
V
S
W
R
dB
RETURN LOSS (VSWR)
ISOLATION ACROSS CONTACTS
ISOLATION ACROSS POLES
300
250
200
150
100
50
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
LOAD CURRENT (AMPS DC)
FIGURE 2
INSERTION LOSS
GENERAL NOTES